12 13

14

15

16

17

13

19

INTRODUCED BY

Journal BILL NO. 252

INTRODUCED BY

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO ESTABLISH A REVOCATION OF A LICENSE OF AN HABITUAL OFFENDER AND A METHOD OF REMOVING POINTS ASSESSED TO AN HABITUAL OFFENDER."

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

Section 1. There is a new R.C.M. section that reads as follows:

Department to revoke license of habitual offender ---

method of removal of points upon revocation. Upon receipt of a court order declaring an habitual offender, the department shall revoke the driver's license or driving privilege of the individual named in the order for a period of three (3) years from the date of the order. Additionally, the department shall remove from that individual's record those habitual offender points which were cartified to the county attorney in the certification required by section 31-178.

Approved by Committee on Highways & Transportation

ause BILL NO. 252 ì 2 INTRODUCED BY 3 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: 4 "AN ACT TO ESTABLISH A REVOCATION OF A LICENSE OF AN HABITUAL OFFENDER AND A METHOD á OF REMOVING POINTS ASSESSED TO AN HABITUAL OFFENDER. " 6 7 ð BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 3 Section 1. There is a new R.C.M. section that reads as 10 follows: Department to revoke license of habitual offender --11 12 method of removal of points upon revocation. Upon receipt 13 of a court order declaring an habitual offender, the 14 department shall revoke the driver's license or driving privilege of the individual named in the order for a period 15  $1\delta$ of three (3) years from the date of the order. 17 department shall remove from that Additionally, the individual's record those habitual offender points which Ĺσ 19 were certified to the county attorney in the certification required by section 31-178. 20

3

11 12

13

14

15

16 17

13

19

20

1 Jause BILL NO. 252
2 INTRODUCED BY Select
3
4 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO ESTABLISH A

4 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO ESTABLISH A
5 REVOCATION OF A LICENSE OF AN HABITUAL OFFENDER AND A METHOD
6 OF REMOVING POINTS ASSESSED TO AN HABITUAL OFFENDER."

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

9 Section 1. There is a new R.C.M. section that reads as 10 follows:

Department to revoke license of habitual offender—method of removal of points upon revocation. Upon receipt of a court order declaring an habitual offender, the department shall revoke the driver's license or driving privilege of the individual named in the order for a period of three (3) years from the date of the order. Additionally, the department shall remove from that individual's record those habitual offender points which were certified to the county attorney in the certification required by section 31-178.

44th Legislature HB 0252/02

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 252
2	INTRODUCED BY SEIFERT
3	
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO ESTABLISH A
5	REVOCATION OF A LICENSE OF AN HABITUAL OFFENDER AND A METHOD
6	OF REMOVING POINTS ASSESSED TO AN HABITUAL OFFENDER."
7	
В	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
9	Section 1. There is a new R.C.M. section that reads as
10	follows:
11	Department to revoke license of habitual offender
12	method of removal of points upon revocation. Upon receipt
13	of a court order declaring an habitual offender, the
14	department shall revoke the driver's license or driving
15	privilege of the individual named in the order for a period
16	of three (3) years from the date of the order.
17	Additionally, the department shall remove from that
18	individual's record those habitual offender points which
19	were certified to the county attorney in the certification
20	required by section 31-178.